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Website/Handouts/Direct Links to

Information
Ohio Department of https://fcf.ohio.gov/
Children and Youth Colleen Tucker Colleen.Tucker@jfs.ohio.gov Find your center: https://fcf.ohio.gov/about/find-your-fcfc
(DCY)/Ohio Family and Contact info: ofcf@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov

Children First (FCFC)

Ohio Department of https://childrenandyouth.ohio.gov/for-families/family-
Children and Youth Melissa Palmer support-stabilization/pya
(DCY)/Parent and Melissa.Palmer@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov
Youth Ambassadors Parent Youth Ambassadors Contact List
Program

Parent Youth Ambassadors One Pager

https://ocali.org/

Ohio Center for Autism Jennifer Bavry Jennifer-bavry@ocali.org
and Low Incidence Resource Information Handout
(OCALI) & Michelle Motil michelle motil@ocali.org for Families

https://ood.ohio.gov/
Opportunities for Kari Grafton, Jessica Folsom, 00D Fact Sheet Transitioning to Independence
Ohioans with & Janice Mader 00D Flyer Connecting Students to Work
Disabilities (OOD) https://ood.ohio.gov/help-center OOD Pre ETS Flyer
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https://parentmentor.osu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/PYA-Contact-List.pdf
https://parentmentor.osu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/DCY-PYA_SDAs-One-Pager_FINAL-2025.pdf
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https://parentmentor.osu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/OCALI-Resources-OhioPMKickOff-090325.pdf
https://parentmentor.osu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/OCALI-Resources-OhioPMKickOff-090325.pdf
https://ood.ohio.gov/help-center
https://ood.ohio.gov/
https://parentmentor.osu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/OOD_Fact_Sheet_Transitioning_to_Independence-1.pdf
https://parentmentor.osu.edu/wp-content/uploads/2025/09/Pre-ETS-Flyer.pdf

Ohio Coalition for the https://www.ocecd.org/

Education of Children Dr. Lisa Hickman lisah@ocecd.org Find an Information Specialist/Trainer in your area:
with Disabilities Marbella Caceres https://www.ocecd.org/FindAssistance.aspx
(OCECD) ocecd@ocecd.org
Ohio Statewide Family https://ohiofamiliesengage.osu.edu/
Engagement Center  Dr. Barbara Boone boone.32@osu.edu & Tom
Capretta Capretta.29@osu.edu Contact the Parent Mentor e-mail cete-

ParentMentor@osu.edu and let us know if you would like to
attend the annual summit for free.

https://frnohio.org/

Family Resource Celia Schloemer celia.schloemer@cchmc.org
Network of Ohio & Tracey Manz Tracey.Manz@osumc.edu Family Resource Network of Ohio Event Calendar with Flyer
downloads and evenet details: https://frnohio.org/events/

Charting the Lifecourse
(CtLC)
How to use CtLC in education:
https://frnohio.org/education/

Use these short, training videos with families:
https://frnohio.org/about-lifecourse/charting-the-lifecourse-
training-videos/

Charting the LifeCourse Framework:
https://www.lifecoursetools.com/lifecourse-
library/lifecourse-framework/
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